



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 04/10/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 08-1N2404

04/10/2024

**Project ID:** 0822000122

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY IN SAN BERNARDINO AT ROUTE 18/210  
SEPARATION AND AT RUNNING SPRINGS AT ROUTE 18/330  
SEPARATION

**Contract Code:** D

**Location:** 08-SBd-18-T6.2, 31.6

**Number of Items:** 38

Polyester concrete overlay, remove concrete deck surface and HMA.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 8    **Total Number of Working Days:** 40    **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$54,522.60

**Number of Bidders:** 2    **Engineers Est:** \$1,049,572.00    **% Over/Under Est:** -5.19%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$995,049.40	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.  16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606	CSLB# 00615876 Phone (949) 252-0441  CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,195,195.00	VC0000017316	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, INC.  1310 W. 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ 85282	CSLB# 00615058 Phone (602) 437-1711  CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	1,500.00	60,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	80,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	20.0	650.00	13,000.00
0006	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	40.0	650.00	26,000.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	9.0	1,250.00	11,250.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0010	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
0012	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	560.0	4.40	2,464.00
0013	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	300.0	240.00	72,000.00
0014	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.4	1,200.00	480.00
0015	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,690.0	14.50	24,505.00
0016	568050	REMOVE BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN	EA	2.0	100.00	200.00
0017	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0018	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	49.0	100.00	4,900.00
0019	600031	REMOVE CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	2,500.0	17.00	42,500.00
0020	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	49.0	100.00	4,900.00
0021	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	19,236.0	0.65	12,503.40
0022	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	2,299.0	135.00	310,365.00
0023	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	19,236.0	7.50	144,270.00
0024	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	51.0	2.00	102.00
0025	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	20.0	60.00	1,200.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
 PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	51.0	11.00	561.00
0027	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	4.0	100.00	400.00
0028	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	44.0	21.00	924.00
0029	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.0	750.00	1,500.00
0030	015942	INSTALL SIGN (ACRYLIC FOAM TAPE METHOD)	EA	2.0	2,100.00	4,200.00
0031	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,440.0	9.00	12,960.00
0032	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,750.0	4.50	7,875.00
0033	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	630.0	9.00	5,670.00
0034	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	1,800.0	12.50	22,500.00
0035	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	540.0	7.00	3,780.00
0036	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	280.0	18.00	5,040.00
0037	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0038	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	95,000.00	95,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$995,049.40</b>

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	3,000.00	120,000.00
0003	17,000.00	17,000.00
0004	80,000.00	80,000.00
0005	1,350.00	27,000.00
0006	160.00	6,400.00
0007	1,200.00	10,800.00
0008	5,000.00	5,000.00
0009	5,000.00	5,000.00
0010	100.00	100.00
0011	1,000.00	1,000.00
0012	6.00	3,360.00
0013	225.00	67,500.00
0014	1,100.00	440.00
0015	16.00	27,040.00
0016	1,000.00	2,000.00
0017	7,500.00	7,500.00
0018	150.00	7,350.00
0019	16.00	40,000.00
0020	120.00	5,880.00
0021	1.50	28,854.00
0022	110.00	252,890.00
0023	16.00	307,776.00
0024	1.00	51.00
0025	40.00	800.00
0026	11.00	561.00
0027	140.00	560.00
0028	14.00	616.00
0029	500.00	1,000.00
0030	400.00	800.00
0031	8.50	12,240.00
0032	4.00	7,000.00
0033	13.00	8,190.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

<b>Second</b>		
<b>Item</b>	<b>Bid</b>	<b>Amount</b>
0034	11.50	20,700.00
0035	7.00	3,780.00
0036	17.00	4,760.00
0037	100.00	100.00
0038	106,147.00	106,147.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$1,195,195.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 19 (67%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 36 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (21%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 13 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	TACK COAT
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	REMOVE CONCRETE DECK SURFACE
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 16 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 25 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	REMOVE BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 27 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 28 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 29 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 30 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- UNFRAMED)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	INSTALL SIGN (ACRYLIC FOAM TAPE METHOD)